Illinois law.
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Section 2510.90  Provider Review 

a)	Prior to the close of a quarter, the Council shall provide a copy of that quarter's data, upon request of the hospitals and licensed ambulatory surgical treatment centers, at no charge.  The requested data shall be provided in an electronic or paper format that is compatible to that submitted by the hospital or licensed ambulatory surgical treatment center.  The medium shall include all complete and accurate data. 

b)	During the period in which review of a closed quarter's data is conducted, the Council shall provide hospitals and licensed ambulatory surgical treatment centers with either a machine readable or paper aggregation of their data, together with derived elements for review. Hospitals and licensed ambulatory surgical treatment centers shall have 10 business days after the date of the receipt of the data to review and file comments with the Council.  Following closure of a quarter's submission time frame, the data submitted by hospitals and licensed ambulatory surgical treatment centers shall not be subject to change.  However, errors in Council-derived fields shall be open for change in accordance with conditions and practice established between hospitals, licensed ambulatory surgical treatment centers and the Council. 

c)	Hospitals and licensed ambulatory surgical treatment centers shall be assessed a charge if they elect to use the Council-derived data elements for a purpose other than verification of the accuracy of the Council's data reports and releases.  This charge shall be the same as that established in Section 2510.70 of this Part. 

(Source:  Amended at 25 Ill. Reg. 2017, effective January 19, 2001) 
